L21000085569

(Re	questor's Name)				
(Ad	dress)				
(Ad	dress)				
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status			
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



800355842518

12/16/20--01016--014 **150.00

2021 J.T. 21 T.T. 3: 1:3

11211 3031

COVER LETTER

SUBJECT: Casa d	e las Catrinas LLC				
	(Name of R	esulting Florida I	imited C	ompany)	
,	es of Conversion, Arti o a "Florida Limited I	cles of Organi Liability Comp	zation, a vany" in	and fees are submitted to convert accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.	an "Othe I.
Please return all cor	respondence concerni	ng this matter	to:		
Blake Murphy					
	(Contact Person)				
Holtzman Vogel Josef	fiak Torchinsky PLLC				
	(Firm/Company)				
15405 John Marshall	Highway				
	(Address)				
Haymarket VA 20169					
(City, State and Zip Code)				
bmurphy@hvjt.law					
E-mail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notification	s)		
For further informati	on concerning this ma	itter inlease ca	1.		
Gabriela Fallon	o and the		.1,	0000	
(Name of Contact Person)		_at (540) 341-	-8808	
				ytime Telephone Number)	
dollars and drawn on	or the following amou a bank located in the	int: (All check United States)	s proces	sed by this office must be payable	e in US
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	☐\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180,00 Fili and Certified C	ng Fces Cupy	Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	57. C. 2
Mailing Addr			Stree	t Address;	
New Filing Section Division of Corporations			New Filing Section		
P.O. Box 6327	7		Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee		
Tallahassee, F	L 32314		2415	N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 .	C12
			Tallal	nassee, FL 32303	

INHS11 (7/17)

TO: New Filing Section
Division of Corporations

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	
The "Other Business Entity" is a LLC (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common lettership. (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common lettership.)	
	iw or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of	ma of the country
March 22, 2017	he of the country)
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Article	s of Orvanization
Casa de las Catrinas LLC	or organization,
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)	
the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date willocument's effective date on the Department of State's records.	ill not be listed as the
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.	
 The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S. 	rights the amount to
	7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00
	-; :
	<u> </u>

Signed this day of December	20 27
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lim	
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Pamela Brewsler	Title: Managing Member
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(s)]
Signature:	
Signature: Printed Name: Printed Name:	Title: Wangeer
•	\mathcal{I}
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	Title
Timed Hame.	The:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation;	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer.
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	corporator must sign.
<u>If Florida General Partnership or Limited Linbili</u> Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	y Limited Partnership:
<u>All others:</u> Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:		
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		
Casa de las Catrinas LLC		
(Must contain the words "Limited Liability	Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address of the pri	incinal office of the Limited Liability Co	mnony ic
β	morphic office of the Emitted Blacking Co	шрацу із:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
2200 C. Distantis		
3300 S. Dixie Highway Suite 252	3300 S. Dixie Highway	
West Palm Beach, FL 33405	Suite 252	
rest am beaci, i £ 33403	West Palm Beach, FL 33405	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered	Office & Pegistered Agent's Signature	
True Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registe	ered Agent. You must designate an individual or anoth	r u: ier
business entity with an active Florida registration.)		
The name and the Florida street address of the re	egistered agent are:	
	Sister a Bout mo.	
CT Corporation System		
Name		
1000 Courth Directors I.D. I.		
1200 South Pine Island Road	D. NOT.	
Florida street address (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)	
Plantation	FL ³³³²⁴	
City	Zip	
Having been named as positioned as a second		
Having heen named as registered agent and to	accept service of process for the above st	ated limited
liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capacit	inis certificate, I nereby accept the appoin	ilment as
statutes relating to the proper and complete pe	y. I further agree to comply with the provence of my duties, and I am familia	usions of aii
accept the obligations of my position as regi	istered agent as provided for in Chapter 6	r wun ana OSES
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	mot ou agom an promaca jor in Chapter o	05, 1.0
Wished McCray	Nichol McCroy, Assistant Secretary	~ ; . ·
Registered Agent's Signa	ature (REQUIRED)	5
T U	•	:

(CONTINUED)

A	R	T	Ĭ	C	I.	I.	ı	٧-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager AMBR / MGR	Pamela Brewster 3300 S. Dixie Highway, Suite 252 West Palm Beach, FL 33405
(Use attachment if necessary)	
TICLE V: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
FILLS QUEHEBBLIS executed in accordance wit	nuthorized representative of a member th section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that no the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony
Types	d or printed name of signee Filing Fees
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of C \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	Organization and Designation of Registered Agent





2300 N Street, NW, Suite 643A Washington, DC 20037 202-737-8808

15405 John Marshall Hwy Haymarket, VA 20169 540-341-8808

January 21, 2021

William Lawrence Regulatory Specialist II Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Casa De Las Catrinas LLC

Ref. Number W20000146341

Dear Mr. Lawrence.

Please find attached complete Articles of Conversion for Casa De Las Catrinas LLC. The noted deficiency has been corrected. If you require any additional information, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely

Michael Bayes

Attachment